4/3/2016
1:00-5:00
1:00-5:00
1:00-5:00
6:30-8:30PM

4/4/2016
8:00-8:30AM
8:30-9
9-10:00
10-10:30
10:30-noon
noon-1:30pm
1:30-2:30
2:30-3
3-3:30
3:30-4:30
4:30-5:30

4/5/2016
8:00-8:30AM
8:30-9:30
9:30-1030
10:30-11
11-11:30
11:30-1pm
1-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-5:30

IACT 2016 Conference Agenda*
Caribe Royale, 8101 World Center Dr., Orlando, FL 32821

SUNDAY
Registration
Exhibit hall Set-up
Board of Directors meeting
Welcome reception

MONDAY
Continental Breakfast
Welcome
Frequently and Rarely Asked Questions in Alcohol Forensics
BREAK
Temporary Blindness: The Effects of Alcohol and the Visual Processing System: Part 2
LUNCH
So Much Data, So Little Time
OIML- "Oh | Must Listen, Learn, and Lead"
BREAK
Buisness Meeting
Committee Meetings

TUESDAY
Continental Breakfast
Prescription Drug Misuse Epidemic - The Benzodiazepines
The Epidemic of Fentanyl and Fentanyl Analogue Deaths in Florida
BREAK
How to Detect DUIs in Norway
Calvin Rayburn Memorial Awards Luncheon
Alcohol Intoxication - A Murder Trial
Cannabis & Alcohol + Energy Drinks = A Perfect Storm of an Impaired Driving Scenario
Long-term Blood Alcohol Stability in Forensic Antemortem Whole Blood Samples
BREAK
State of FL v. John Goodman - The Perpetually Changing Defense: Hemolysis,
Hemo-Concentration, Micro-Clotting, and more

Updated 04/06/2016

President Mark Pevey

Dr. Paul Williams BSc, MSc, PhD, Cchem, FRSC, FFSSoc

John Obert-Thorn

Michelle Billeter and Rick Matherly
Jennie Duffy

President Mark Pevey

Robert B. Forney, Jr., PhD.
Bruce Goldberger, PhD. Tate Yeatman,

Grethe Brennhovd Clausen

Dr. Rong-Jen Hwang
Chip Walls
Nicholas Tiscione

Moderator: Garett M Berman,
Panelists:
Bruce Goldberger, PhD. Tate Yeatman,

Brett Kirkland, PhD. Patrick Murphy, PhD.

Sherri Collins, Ann Marie Johnson,

LOCATION

Royal Palms Registration
Caribbean V

Governors Board Room
Boca Patio

Caribbean V
Caribbean IlI
Caribbean IlI
Caribbean V
Caribbean IlI

Caribbean Ill
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean V
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean Ill

Caribbean vV
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean vV
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean IV
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean lll
Caribbean lll
Caribbean V
Caribbean lll



4/6/2016
8:00-8:30AM
8:30-9:30
9:30-10

10-10:30
10:30-11:30
10:30-11

11-11:30
11:30-1
1-1:30

1:30-230
1:30-2

2-2:30
2:30-3
3:00-4
4-4:30

4/7/2016
8:00-5:30

8:00-5:30

4/8/2016
8:00-5:30PM

Wednesday
Continental Breakfast
Prescription Drug Misuse Epidemic - The Opiods
OSAC Update

BREAKOUTS

BREAK
Evaluation of the Intoximeter DMT-FC (Breakout A)
Implementing an Oral Fluid Drug Testing Program - Best Practices & Implications for
Forensic Scientists (Breakout B)
Experience with Artificial Saliva When Assessing Drug Testing Devices (Breakout B)
LUNCH
Under the Microscope: Scientists at the Podium with Non-Scientific Audiences (Breakout A)
Constitiutional Obligation (Breakout B)
The Importance of Standardization for DUID Laboratories (Breakout A)
Headspace GC/FID Analysis of Ethanol in Whole Blood: Instrument Validation and
Quality Control (Breakout B)
Advantages of Multi-Stage Breath Alcohol Simulators (Breakout B)
BREAK
Federal Funding for Chemical Testing
Business Meeting

Thursday
The Drug Recognition Expert with Demonstration Evaluation and Mock Court

Root Cause Analysis

Friday
Expert Testimony: Dueling Scientific Articles or Scientific Articles in Defense of the Dark Arts

Robert B. Forney, Jr. PhD.
Melissa Kennedy

Gregory Turner, PhD.

Brian Shaffer

Dr. Stefan Steinmeyer

Sarah Dersch

Gil Sapir, JD, MSc

Laura Liddicoat

David Patlak

Abe Verghis and Mike Robertson
Kevin Behrens, JD

President Mark Pevey

Curt Harper, PhD.
Tracey Durbin
Emma Dutton, PhD.

Laura Bailey and Jeremy Johnston

Caribbean V
Caribbean lll
Caribbean lll

Caribbean V
Caribbean lll
Caribbean |

Caribbean |
Caribbean lll
Caribbean |
Caribbean lll
Caribbean |
Caribbean |
Caribbean IV
Caribbean Ill
Caribbean lll

Boca VI

Boca V

Boca V



